
2023 Boot Camp Schedule* 
 
Sunday, June 25th  
 
2:30 – 3:00   Check-In (Captain Trainers, Captains, and Protégés) HCBC Lakeline Gym 
3:00 – 3:30   Check-In (Incoming 8th -11th Graders – Graduated Seniors) HCBC Lakeline Gym 
3:30 – 4:00   Luggage Load & Bus Roster Check  
4:00 – 5:30   Depart For UT: Kinsolving Dormitory/& UT Housing Check-In   
5:30 – 6:30 PM  Dinner  
6:45 PM   Team Time (Captains Lead Ice Breakers) 
7:30 PM   Walk to UACC  
8:00 PM   Worship, Welcome, Rules (Schedule, Expectations, Etc.) 
9:00 PM   BYBC Overview (CM) 
10:00 PM   Walk to Dorm, Snack, Supervised Activities  
10:45 PM   Head to Rooms 
11:30 PM   Lights Out 
 
Monday, June 26nd  – Thursday, June 29h  
 
6:30 – 9:00 AM  Breakfast  
9:30 AM   Quiet Time 
10:00 AM   Team Devo 
10:30 AM   Walk to UACC Training  
10:45 AM   Boot Camp Training Sessions  
12:15 PM   Walk to Dorm 
12:30 PM   Lunch 
1:30 PM   Practice 
2:45 PM   Supervised Activities (Zach F. & Interns) 
4:45 PM   Dinner 
5:45 PM   Walk To UACC 
6:00 PM   Rally (music, Theme Guy/Girl, Charge by intern) 
6:15 PM   Meet Driver & Depart 
7:00 PM   Club Time 
9:00 PM   Worship & Teaching 
10:30 PM   Walk to dorm, Snack  
10:45 PM   Head to Rooms 
11:30 PM   Lights Out 
 
Friday, June 30th  
 

6:30 – 9:00 AM  Breakfast 
9:15 AM   Pack up, Room check, Check Out 
10:30 AM   Load buses to depart to HCBC 
11:30 AM   Parent pick-up at HCBC Lakeline Gym 
 
*All times are tentative and could change. 


